
WATER RESOURCES

AUTHORITY

LITHOLOGICAL LOG

Location Retreat

Grid Reference : Logged By:

STRATA

Soft, rounded, fragments of

slightly recrystallized limestone,

20% chert.

Softer, cream colour fine grained

limestone. No fossils. Vuggy

limestone - chert.

Interbedded chalky and compact

- cherty limestone

No samples

As far 60 - 90 feet

Yellow marl soft limestone

Pale yellow, soft marl fine

grained limestone

As above mud increases

Angular fragments of hard

compact slightly recrystallized

limestone

As for 60 - 90 feet

As for 320 - 325 feet

Depth from /Feet

0

60

90

100

145

210

235

280

300

335

340

352

Depth to /Feet

60

90

100

145

185

225

266

300

325

340

352

635

Thickness /Feet

60

30

10

45

40

15

31

20

25

5

12

273

Remarks

Comments

The formation penetrated is the Brown's Town.  Primary permeability is low - moderate.  Original log on file.

E 4093 N 5405

Water Resources Authority

P.O Box 91

Hope Gardens Complex

Kingston 7

Jamaica

WRA Well Records Database

W.R.A @ 2011


