

Location

Retreat

Grid Reference : E 4093

N 5405

Logged By:

STRATA	Depth from /Feet	Depth to /Feet	Thickness /Feet	Remarks
Soft, rounded, fragments of slightly recrystallized limestone, 20% chert.	0	60	60	
	60	90	30	
Softer, cream colour fine grained limestone. No fossils. Vuggy limestone - chert.				
Interbedded chalky and compact	90	100	10	
- cherty limestone	100	145	45	
No samples	145	185	40	
As far 60 - 90 feet	210	225	15	
Yellow marl soft limestone	235	266	31	
Pale yellow, soft marl fine grained limestone				
As above mud increases	280	300	20	
	300	325	25	
Angular fragments of hard compact slightly recrystallized limestone	335	340	5	
As for 60 - 90 feet	340	352	12	
As for 320 - 325 feet	352	635	273	

Comments

The formation penetrated is the Brown's Town. Primary permeability is low - moderate. Original log on file.